STS Global Income & Growth RNS announcement – 27th March 2025

Tomasz Boniek to become Co-Manager of STS Global Income and Growth Trust plc

The Board of Directors of STS Global Income & Growth Trust ("STS") is pleased to announce that Tomasz Boniek will become Co-Manager of the Trust, alongside James Harries, with effect from 1st May 2025.

John Evans, Chairman of STS Global Income & Growth Trust said "Tomasz has produced consistently excellent research over the years to support James. His appointment reflects Tomasz's contribution to the management of the Trust and we will continue to work with both James and Tomasz closely."

James Harries said, "Tomasz joined Troy's investment team 8 years ago and has been Assistant Fund Manager for STS Global Income and Growth since Troy's appointment in 2020. I am very pleased to have Tomasz join me as Co-Manager of the Trust and look forward to continuing our working partnership in the future."

James and Tomasz will continue to be ably supported by the wider investment team at Troy.